11/13/00

RECORDAT

12-01-2000 101534560

P-4438-2-1-1

- PATENTS ONLY

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

ATTN: Box Assignments

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

 Name of Conveying Party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No Brian P. Feeney of 19 Treetop Lane, East Windsor, Connecticut 06016, U.S.A. Thomas J. Kennedy, III of 3 Mirick Lane, Wilbraham, Massachusetts 01095, U.S.A.

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?__Yes XX No Spalding Sports Worldwide, Inc.
425 Meadow Street, P.O. Box 901
Chicopee, Massachusetts 01021-0901
413-322-2985
Mx QM/QCC & QCOC

3. Nature of Conveyance:	Exc	ecution Date: <u>NOVE</u>	moer	8, auc
XX Assignment Merge	er Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other	

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): <u>09/563,607</u> Filing Date: <u>May 2, 2000</u> TITLE: <u>COMPOSITE BAT WITH METAL BARREL</u> <u>AREA AND METHOD OF FABRICATION</u>

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:Diane F. Covello, Patent Counsel(413) 322-2466Customer No. 24492Spalding Sports Worldwide, 425 Meadow Street, P.O. Box 901, Chicopee, MA 01021-0901

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE

7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41 Eff. 10/01/00) \$ 40.00

8. Please charge Deposit Account No. 17-0150. (Attached is a triplicate of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Unlelle / Sneybee

Michelle Bugbee Name of Person Signing

Signature - Reg. No. (\$2,370

Date

Total No. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: **THREE**

Other Enc.: Return Receipt Postcard (MPEP 503) cc: SSW Dep. Acct. 11/30/2000 DNGUYEN 00000227 170150 09563607 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 011281 FRAME: 0371

U.S. Serial No. <u>09/563,607</u> Filing Date <u>May 2, 2000</u> Our Docket: <u>P-4438-2-1-1</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Brian P. Feeney of 19 Treetop Lane, East Windsor, Connecticut 06016, U.S.A. and Thomas J. Kennedy, III of 3 Mirick Lane, Wilbraham, Massachusetts 01095, U.S.A., both citizens of the United States, have invented a new product entitled,

COMPOSITE BAT WITH METAL BARREL AREA AND

METHOD OF FABRICATION, and,

WHEREAS an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on May 2, 2000 and was assigned U.S. Serial No. 09/563,607, and

SPALDING SPORTS WORLDWIDE, INC., a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 425 Meadow Street, P.O. Box 901, Chicopee, Massachusetts 01021-0901, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder,

NOW THEREFORE. for one dollar (\$1) to us in hand paid by SPALDING SPORTS WORLDWIDE, INC., we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and set over to said SPALDING SPORTS WORLDWIDE, INC., its successors or assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and any Letters Patent of the United States of America and/or any country foreign thereto, including any and all divisionals, continuing applications, substitute, renewal, reissue which have been or may be filed on improvements of said application that may be granted to us therefore. Further, we hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the identifying serial number and filing date of our said application when received.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011281 FRAME: 0372 U.S. Serial No. <u>09/563,607</u> Filing Date <u>May 2, 2000</u> Our Docket: P-4438-2-1-1

ASSIGNMENT (continued)

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 8th day of 0vember, 2000. Brian P. Feeney)) SS: <u>Chicopeo</u> Commonweal th STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u> COUNTY OF <u>Hampden</u> On this <u>gth</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above named Brian P. Feeney, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and who has acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Notary Public Signature My Commission Expires: <u>9/1/</u> MICHELLE BUGBEE Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires September 1, 2006 WITNESS my hand and seal this 3^{+h} day of , 2000. loven h omas has J. Kenne COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSE SS: Chicopee COUNTY OF HAMPDEN On this ______ day of ______, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above named <u>Thomas J. Kennedy, III</u>, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and who has acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Muchello Buebee Notary Public Signature My Commission Expires: 9/1/2506 MICHELLE BUGBEE Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011281 FRAME: 0373

RECORDED: 11/13/2000

Commonwealth or Massachusetts My Commission Electres

September 1